accounting for 45 or 19.2% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest time of day for

accident activity was between 5PM-6PM with 28 (12.0%) of the accidents.

Nine (9) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (3.9%). The drivers in these accidents

were arrested and charged with OVI. One hundred ninety-seven (197) citations were issued to at fault

drivers as a result of their accidents (84.2%).

ACCIDENT ANALYSIS

January - June 2018

DISTRICT TOTAL

D1 58

D2 147

D3 39

D4 78

D5 117

TOTAL 439117 322

10 29

19 59

33 84

PERSONAL INJURY PROPERTY DAMAGE

[...]

followed by Failure To Yield accounting for 80 or 22.9% of the accidents for the reporting period. The

busiest time of day for accident activity was between 4PM-5PM with 43 (9.8%) accidents.

Fourteen (14) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (3.2%). The drivers in these

accidents were arrested and charged with OVI. Three hundred seventy-four (374) citations were issued

to at fault drivers as a result of their accidents (85%).

ACCIDENTS BY DISTRICT & CLASSIFICATION